

मुक्त शिक्षा विद्यालय School of Open Learning दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय दिल्ली-११०००७ University of Delhi, Delhi – 110007

फ़ोन Phone 27666777, 27666776 फैक्स Fax 27667242

Endt.No./SOL/Estab.-II/2020/ 2055

Dated: 03-03-2020

04

NOTIFICATION

In order to combat Holi hooliganism in the School of Open Learning during the forthcoming Holi festival, a Committee under the Chairmanship of Deputy Director, SOL South Study Centre of the following Members have been constituted so that in case of any untoward incident the Committee may look into the matter as per rules and regulations of the University.

S.N	Name	Designati on	Telephone No.	E-Mail
1	Dr. Tapan Prasad Biswal, Dy. Director, South Study Centre, SOL	Chairman	9811921618	tapanbiswal@sol-du.ac.in
2	Dr. Sudhir Kr. Sharma, Associate Professor, Department of Hindi, SOL	Member	9818446257	sksharma@sol-du.ac.in
3	Assistant Registrar, South Study Centre, SOL	Member	9891264996	sanjayagrawal@sol- du.ac.in
4	Assistant Registrar, PCP/OSD Office, SOL	Member	9818184114	opsharma67@sol-du.ac.in
5	Assistant Registrar, Admission, SOL	Member	9818685975	sunita@sol-du.ac.in

All the students of the School of Open Learning are hereby informed that in case of any complaint related to Holi hooliganism in the School of Open Learning, they can contact any of the above Members of the Committee.

Dy. Director/OSD

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. All the members of the above Committee, SOL.
- 2. Incharge, Computer, SOL
- 3. The Proctor, University of Delhi,
- 4. The S.H.O, Police Station, Maurice Nagar, Delhi-110007
- 5. Notice Board, SOL, North Campus.
- 6. Notice Board, SOL, South Study Centre.